

I-64 ZION CROSSROADS INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

RFQ QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

January 17, 2012

1. Will there be a stipend to this design build?

Response: Yes. Refer to Section 7.2 regarding the use of a Proposal Payment for the Project.

2. Please confirm whether there will be an additional Q&A period for shortlisted firms after release of the RFP to allow further understanding and clarification of specific technical requirements for the project.

Response: Yes. An additional Question and Answer period will be provided to shortlisted firms after the release of the RFP.

3. Will a design and/or a final speed study be required of the design-build team?

Response: The corridor speed limit will remain as existing. The Design-Builder will be required to post advisory speed signs for the Project throughout the project limits based on the design speed of curves that do not meet the existing posted speed limit. A final speed study will be performed by VDOT after the Project is completed. The Design-Builder is not required to perform a design and/ or final speed study.